
2025 Police Services Board Meeting Schedule 

Draft Option 1 – Quarterly Meetings 

Quarterly Meeting Meeting Date 
Quarter 1 Wednesday January 15, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
Quarter 2 Wednesday April 16, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
Quarter 3 Wednesday July 16, 2025, 8:30 a.m.* 
Quarter 4 Wednesday October 15, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
Collingwood and The Blue Mountains OPP 
Detachment Joint Board Meeting 
(Town of The Blue Mountains is hosting for 
2025) 

TBD 

 

*Council break TBD 



2025 Police Services Board Meeting Schedule 

Draft Option 2 – Bi-Monthly Meetings 

Number of Meetings Meeting Date 
1 Wednesday January 15, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
2 Wednesday March 19, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
3 Wednesday May 21, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
4 Wednesday July 16, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
5 Wednesday September 17, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
6 Wednesday November 19, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
7 Collingwood and The Blue Mountains OPP 

Detachment Joint Board Meeting 
(Town of The Blue Mountains is hosting for 
2025) 

 

*Council break TBD 



2025 Police Services Board Meeting Schedule 

Draft Option 3 – Monthly Meetings, except Summer Break and 
December 

Number of Meetings Meeting Date 
1 Wednesday January 15, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
2 Wednesday February 19, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
3 Wednesday March 19, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
4 Wednesday April 16, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
5 Wednesday May 21, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
6 Wednesday June 18, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
7 Wednesday September 17, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
8 Wednesday October 15, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
9 Wednesday November 19, 2025, 8:30 a.m. 
10 Collingwood and The Blue Mountains OPP Detachment Joint Board 

Meeting 
(Town of The Blue Mountains is hosting for 2025) 

 

Note: No Meetings for the months of July, August or December 
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